
Richland County 

Fair Committee 

Date posted: June 20th, 2025 

NOTICE OF MEETING 

Please be advised that the Richland County Fair Committee will convene on Wednesday, June 
25th, at 5:00 PM in the Richland County Board Room of the Courthouse located at 181 West 

Seminary Street, Richland Center, WI 53581. 

Information for attending the meeting virtually (if available) can be found at the following link: 

https:\\administrator.co.richland.wi.us/minutes/fair-committee/ 

If you have any trouble accessing the meeting, please contact MIS Support at 608-649-4371 
(phone) or mis@co.richland.wi.us (email). 

AGENDA 

1. Call to Order
2. Proof of Notification
3. Approval of Agenda
4. Approval of Minutes from May 28th  2025 Meeting
5. Public Comment
6. Financial Reports
7. Storage
8. Large Event Notice
9. Events

10. Grounds and Maintenance
11. Future Agenda Items
12. Adjourn

A quorum may be present from other Committees, Boards, or Commissions. No committee, board or 
commission will exercise any responsibilities, authority or duties except for the Fair Committee 

https://administrator.co.richland.wi.us/minutes/fair-committee/
mailto:mis@co.richland.wi.us


Richland County Fair Committee 
County Board Room, Courthouse 

Minutes - May 28, 2025  

Present:  Julie Fleming, Lyrica Marks, Sandy Campbell, Richard McKee, Robert Brookens, Gary Deaver, 
guest Lorna Miller.  Absent:  Kerry Severson, Scott Gald’ 

1. Julie Fleming, Acting Chair, called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.
2. Proof of Notification – Proof of Notification given by Marks.
3. Agenda Approval – Approval of Agenda on a motion by McKee and seconded by Brookens.

Motion carried.
4. Approval of Meeting Minutes – Approval of April 23, 2025 meeting minutes on a motion by

McKee and seconded by Brookens.  Motion carried.
5. Public Comment – No public comment.
6. Financial Reports – Marks is getting sponsors for the fair.  $15,000 levy approved for the

fairgrounds.
7. Hub City – Lacey Steffes Spoke on behalf of the Hub City Dirt Drags to thank Richland County

Fair Board and others who helped. Steffes  questioned if any good/bad reviews  had been heard
or had. Parking/leaving was a concern, however, Hub City is already looking everything over for
that. Next event is October 10/11

8. Coordinator Updates - Marks gave an update on Vendors and Sponsors coming in for the fair this
year. Marks also mentioned new side stage entertainment.

9. Fair Book Changes - Campbell mentioned to fair board the the new fairbooks were almost
completed. Campbell then questioned the thoughts on whether or not the fair board were open
to having exotic animals in a small scale as a new fair class: such as llamas/alpacas. Motion to
allow by McKee, second by Brookens. Fair board unanimously agreed to allow exotic animals.
As a follow up, Campbell mentioned the curiousity of allowing miniature Highland Cows. Motion
by Deaver to not allow miniature Highland Cows, seconded by McKee. Fair board unanimously
agreed not to accept miniature Highland Cows due to concerns over the length of the horns.
Marks informed board of the continuous H5N1 flu in lanctating dairy cattle. Same news as
previous year. Marks spoke to fair vet, who decided that all cattle will come in on Wednesday, if
allowed at all.

10. Grounds & Maintenance – No updates to security cameras as Fair Grounds does not currently
have wifi power. In discussion to get new radios. Waiting to pass resolution for free gates for
fair. Fencing companies providing quotes on new fences.

11. Future Agenda Items –Storage
12. Adjourn – Motion to adjourn by McKee, second by Deaver.  Motion carried.  Meeting adjourned

at 5:50 p.m.

Respectfully submitted, 

Lyrica Marks 
Fair Coordinator 
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Detail Report
Richland County, WI Account Detail

Date Range: 01/01/2025 - 05/31/2025

Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance

Fund: 330 - COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS DONATIONS

Class: 0000 - BALANCE SHEET

SubClass: 0000 - BALANCE SHEET
330.0000.0000.11019 Claim On Cash 0.00 48,029.92 48,029.92
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

To Establish Pooled Cash02/17/2025 46,935.42JN00001GLPKT00003 46,935.42

CLPKT0010005/05/2025 1,094.505/5/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00100 48,029.92

330.0000.0000.29090 ESTIMATED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL - ESTIMAT…01/01/2025 -7,500.00ZDET20250101 -7,500.00

BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL - ESTIMAT…01/01/2025 7,500.00ZDET20250101 0.00

330.0000.0000.29095 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL - APPROP…01/01/2025 7,500.00ZDET20250101 7,500.00

BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL - APPROP…01/01/2025 -7,500.00ZDET20250101 0.00

Total SubClass: 0000 - BALANCE SHEET: Beginning Balance: Ending Balance:0.00 48,029.92Total Activity: 48,029.92

Total Class: 0000 - BALANCE SHEET: Beginning Balance: Ending Balance:0.00 48,029.92Total Activity: 48,029.92

Class: 5500 - CULTURE

SubClass: 5501 - FAIRGROUNDS
330.5686.0000.45051 CLEAN SWEEP ELECTRONIC 0.00 -1,094.50 -1,094.50
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

CLPKT0010005/05/2025 -1,094.505/5/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00100 -1,094.50

Total SubClass: 5501 - FAIRGROUNDS: Beginning Balance: Ending Balance:0.00 -1,094.50Total Activity: -1,094.50

Total Class: 5500 - CULTURE: Beginning Balance: Ending Balance:0.00 -1,094.50Total Activity: -1,094.50

Total Fund: 330 - COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS DONATIONS: Beginning Balance: Ending Balance:0.00 46,935.42Total Activity: 46,935.42

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20cbc5ffeb-c869-446a-9701-b28700db5bb4
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2082618f86-8bc8-4126-5cde-35171afe1e12
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2046542a5e-e84d-9e58-0ce1-25e83e19d0cd
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205c92e79c-a4eb-c287-85a4-b0b9f407a9d4


Detail Report Date Range: 01/01/2025 - 05/31/2025
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Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance

Fund: 680 - RICHLAND COUNTY FAIR FUND

Class: 0000 - BALANCE SHEET

SubClass: 0000 - BALANCE SHEET
680.0000.0000.11019 Claim On Cash -86.94 -7,671.18 -7,758.12
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

DISTRIBUTE 2025 TAX LEVY01/31/2025 18,104.98JN00094GLPKT00329 18,018.04

To Establish Pooled Cash02/17/2025 -26,183.93JN00001GLPKT00003 -8,165.89

SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC SEC RE…02/18/2025 -1.20004549 - SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC43102APPKT00001 -8,167.09

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO SEC RE…02/18/2025 -179.11000975 - WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO43103APPKT00001 -8,346.20

CLPKT0000802/19/2025 750.002/19/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00008 -7,596.20

CLPKT0000902/20/2025 17.002/20/25 Receipt TNCLPKT00009 -7,579.20

Payroll Import from AS40002/21/2025 -941.91JN00002GLPKT00008 -8,521.11

CLPKT0001102/24/2025 12.3502/24/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00011 -8,508.76

RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES SEC REI P…02/25/2025 -857.29000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES43227APPKT00041 -9,366.05

TECH COM, INC SEC REI PMT02/25/2025 -36.13001575 - TECH COM, INC43228APPKT00041 -9,402.18

ANDREW SCOTT SEC REI PMT02/25/2025 -2.00.32290 - ANDREW SCOTT43232APPKT00042 -9,404.18

MADALYN SCOTT SEC REI PMT02/25/2025 -15.00.32637 - MADALYN SCOTT43240APPKT00042 -9,419.18

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SEC …02/25/2025 -27.87006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION43242APPKT00043 -9,447.05

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SEC …02/25/2025 -1,407.00006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION43242APPKT00043 -10,854.05

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SEC …02/25/2025 43.77006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION43242APPKT00043 -10,810.28

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SEC …02/25/2025 -281.77006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION43242APPKT00043 -11,092.05

GFC LEASING-WI SEC REI PMT02/26/2025 -24.97000601 - GFC LEASING-WI43250APPKT00046 -11,117.02

GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC SEC REI…02/27/2025 -2.98000311 - GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC43332APPKT00060 -11,120.00

REGALIA MANUFACTURING CO SEC REI …02/27/2025 -262.43000069 - REGALIA MANUFACTURING CO43347APPKT00060 -11,382.43

RICHLAND CTY HWY COMMISSION SEC …02/27/2025 -43.89000659 - RICHLAND COUNTY HIGHWAY C…43351APPKT00060 -11,426.32

CLPKT0001402/27/2025 3.752/27/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00014 -11,422.57

CLPKT0002703/04/2025 32.7503/04/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00027 -11,389.82

KOLTON KALISH SEC REI PMT03/06/2025 -1.75.32452 - KOLTON KALISH43417APPKT00085 -11,391.57

KYAN KALISH SEC REI PMT03/06/2025 -2.00.32453 - KYAN KALISH43420APPKT00085 -11,393.57

CLPKT0002803/06/2025 62.2503/06/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00028 -11,331.32

Payroll Import from AS40003/07/2025 -886.45JN00025GLPKT00110 -12,217.77

CLPKT0002903/07/2025 745.0003/07/25 TNCLPKT00029 -11,472.77

SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC SEC RE…03/13/2025 -1.20004549 - SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC43527APPKT00123 -11,473.97

Payroll Import from AS40003/14/2025 -42.50JN00037GLPKT00134 -11,516.47

RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES SEC REI P…03/18/2025 -849.71000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES43633APPKT00158 -12,366.18

TECH COM, INC SEC REI PMT03/18/2025 -37.13001575 - TECH COM, INC43635APPKT00158 -12,403.31

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO SEC RE…03/18/2025 -175.54000975 - WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO43638APPKT00158 -12,578.85

ANDREW SCOTT SEC REI PMT03/18/2025 -5.50.32290 - ANDREW SCOTT43639APPKT00159 -12,584.35

AUBREY GREEN SEC REI PMT03/18/2025 -11.75006686 - AUBREY GREEN43640APPKT00159 -12,596.10

BUENA VISTA WONDERWORKERS SEC R…03/18/2025 -5.00006688 - BUENA VISTA WONDERWORKERS43643APPKT00159 -12,601.10

DEBORAH HALL SCOTT SEC REI PMT03/18/2025 -8.50006689 - DEBORAH HALL SCOTT43647APPKT00159 -12,609.60

ELLIANA GREEN SEC REI PMT03/18/2025 -2.00006687 - ELLIANA GREEN43648APPKT00159 -12,611.60

GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC SEC REI…03/18/2025 -142.32000311 - GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC43649APPKT00159 -12,753.92

LA FARGE FFA SEC REI PMT03/18/2025 -3.00006685 - LA FARGE FFA43654APPKT00159 -12,756.92

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208b5d4a5f-9607-41be-97d9-b28700db5977


Detail Report Date Range: 01/01/2025 - 05/31/2025

6/4/2025 2:42:16 PM Page 3 of 14

Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance

680.0000.0000.11019 Claim On Cash  -  Continued -86.94 -7,671.18 -7,758.12
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

LANDEN LAYER SEC REI PMT03/18/2025 -22.50006683 - LANDEN LAYER43656APPKT00159 -12,779.42

MCKENNA LAYER SEC REI PMT03/18/2025 -1.75006684 - MCKENNA LAYER43657APPKT00159 -12,781.17

SYRESVILLE STARLETS SEC REI PMT03/18/2025 -14.00006682 - SYRESVILLE STARLETS43665APPKT00159 -12,795.17

SYRESVILLE STARLETS SEC REI PMT03/18/2025 -6.00006682 - SYRESVILLE STARLETS43665APPKT00159 -12,801.17

SYRESVILLE STARLETS SEC REI PMT03/18/2025 -15.00006682 - SYRESVILLE STARLETS43665APPKT00159 -12,816.17

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SEC …03/18/2025 -62.29006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION43737APPKT00168 -12,878.46

Payroll Import from AS40003/21/2025 -905.94JN00047GLPKT00202 -13,784.40

CLPKT0004203/24/2025 1,502.0003/24/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00042 -12,282.40

CLPKT0004603/27/2025 142.343/27/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00046 -12,140.06

JEFFREY M THOMAS SEC REI PMT03/28/2025 -142.34006237 - JEFFREY M THOMAS43848APPKT00204 -12,282.40

RETIREMENT FEB 202503/31/2025 -306.26JN00048GLPKT00208 -12,588.66

Sales Tax Feb 202503/31/2025 -13.03JN00055GLPKT00235 -12,601.69

Metered Mail March 202503/31/2025 -33.81JN00063GLPKT00257 -12,635.50

CLPKT0005104/01/2025 143.8704/01/2025 Receipts …CLPKT00051 -12,491.63

Payroll Import from AS40004/04/2025 -904.94JN00066GLPKT00266 -13,396.57

CLPKT0005704/08/2025 855.004/8/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00057 -12,541.57

CLPKT0005804/09/2025 1,600.004/9/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00058 -10,941.57

US POST OFFICE SEC REI PMT04/10/2025 -188.00002527 - US POST OFFICE43987APPKT00241 -11,129.57

SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC SEC RE…04/11/2025 -1.20004549 - SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC44003APPKT00244 -11,130.77

TECH COM, INC SEC REI PMT04/11/2025 -36.13001575 - TECH COM, INC44004APPKT00244 -11,166.90

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO SEC RE…04/11/2025 -131.23000975 - WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO44006APPKT00244 -11,298.13

Payroll Import from AS40004/17/2025 -79.90JN00075GLPKT00291 -11,378.03

Payroll Import from AS40004/17/2025 -955.61JN00084GLPKT00315 -12,333.64

GFC LEASING-WI SEC REI PMT04/22/2025 -24.97000601 - GFC LEASING-WI44064APPKT00261 -12,358.61

MARK BROWN SEC REI PMT04/22/2025 -143.87006377 - MARK BROWN44150APPKT00269 -12,502.48

IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC SEC REI …04/25/2025 -430.60001217 - IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC44235APPKT00294 -12,933.08

IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC SEC REI …04/25/2025 165.76001217 - IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC44235APPKT00294 -12,767.32

WRS March 202504/30/2025 -247.54JN00102GLPKT00405 -13,014.86

RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES SEC REI P…05/01/2025 -878.81000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES44323APPKT00317 -13,893.67

Packet PYPKT00039: 9 Courthouse 0406…05/02/2025 -867.96PYPKT00039 - 9 Court…PYPKT00039 -14,761.63

CLPKT0008005/09/2025 2,476.005/9/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00080 -12,285.63

TECH COM, INC SEC REI PMT05/13/2025 -36.13001575 - TECH COM, INC44454APPKT00373 -12,321.76

CLPKT0008405/14/2025 825.005/14/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00084 -11,496.76

RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES SEC REI P…05/15/2025 -139.92000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES44487APPKT00402 -11,636.68

Packet PYPKT00098: #4 CB Payroll PD 0…05/16/2025 -80.92PYPKT00098 - #4 CB P…PYPKT00098 -11,717.60

Packet PYPKT00084: #10 HHS CH Pp 042…05/16/2025 -905.94PYPKT00084 - #10 HHS…PYPKT00084 -12,623.54

LYRICA MARKS SEC REI PMT05/19/2025 -61.87006777 - LYRICA MARKS44514APPKT00417 -12,685.41

RICHLAND COUNTY HIGHWAY COMMISS…05/19/2025 -63.09000659 - RICHLAND COUNTY HIGHWAY C…44515APPKT00417 -12,748.50

WDATCP LICENSE RENEWAL SEC REI PMT05/19/2025 -410.00005087 - WDATCP LICENSE RENEWAL44516APPKT00417 -13,158.50

CLPKT0010305/23/2025 502.275/23/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00103 -12,656.23

Packet PYPKT00120: #11 CH & HHS 0504…05/30/2025 -905.94PYPKT00120 - #11 CH …PYPKT00120 -13,562.17

CLPKT0010705/30/2025 6,054.135/30/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00107 -7,508.04

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208b5d4a5f-9607-41be-97d9-b28700db5977


Detail Report Date Range: 01/01/2025 - 05/31/2025

6/4/2025 2:42:16 PM Page 4 of 14

Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance

680.0000.0000.11019 Claim On Cash  -  Continued -86.94 -7,671.18 -7,758.12
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

WRS April 202505/31/2025 -250.08JN00122GLPKT00584 -7,758.12

680.0000.0000.13001 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 12.35 -12.35 0.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

2024 Revenue Adj03/10/2025 -12.35JN00030GLPKT00121 0.00

680.0000.0000.21020 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -5,313.05 5,313.05 0.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

RICHLAND CTY HWY COMMISS - @24@ …01/02/2025 280.65000659 - RICHLAND COUNTY HIGHWAY C…41912ZDET20250102 -5,032.40041961

RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIE - @24@ 12/…01/16/2025 882.56000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES1603900-01ZDET20250116 -4,149.84042141

BL SIGNS LLC - @24@ 07/29 202430401/20/2025 60.00002328 - BL SIGNS LLC2024304ZDET20250120 -4,089.84042245

GFC LEASING-WI - @24@ 12/17 I00977…01/20/2025 24.97000601 - GFC LEASING-WII00977351ZDET20250120 -4,064.87042247

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA - @24@ 1…01/21/2025 26.66006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION5411ZDET20250121 -4,038.21042320

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA - @24@ 1…01/21/2025 36.96006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION5411ZDET20250121 -4,001.25042320

WERTZ PLUMBING & HEATING - @24@ …01/21/2025 654.28000296 - WERTZ PLUMBING & HEATING INC56526ZDET20250121 -3,346.97042352

WERTZ PLUMBING & HEATING - @24@ …01/21/2025 1,654.68000296 - WERTZ PLUMBING & HEATING INC56761ZDET20250121 -1,692.29042352

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA - @24@ 1…01/21/2025 119.00006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION7011ZDET20250121 -1,573.29042320

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA - @24@ 1…01/21/2025 405.00006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION8398ZDET20250121 -1,168.29042320

GFC LEASING-WI - @24@ CUST# 39089901/21/2025 24.97000601 - GFC LEASING-WII00846461ZDET20250121 -1,143.32042331

GFC LEASING-WI - @24@ CUST# 39089901/21/2025 24.97000601 - GFC LEASING-WII00885802ZDET20250121 -1,118.35042331

GFC LEASING-WI - @24@ CUST# 39089901/21/2025 24.97000601 - GFC LEASING-WII00977351ZDET20250121 -1,093.38042331

SHOPPING NEWS INC - @24@ 0924222…01/28/2025 1,093.38002596 - SHOPPING NEWS INC092422256ZDET20250128 0.00042400

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208b5d4a5f-9607-41be-97d9-b28700db5977
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2009097fc0-0f52-64a3-5707-d5ed318444ea
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2007205920-0157-693c-af41-8fba1bd8c2de


Detail Report Date Range: 01/01/2025 - 05/31/2025
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Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance

680.0000.0000.21029 Accounts Payable Pending -157.64 159.64 2.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

0710258836-00001 SEC PBL02/18/2025 -179.11000975 - WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO5356484641APPKT00003 -336.7543103

Life Ins Feb/March  SEC PBL02/18/2025 -1.20004549 - SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC002832LAPPKT00002 -337.9543102

SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC SEC …02/18/2025 1.20004549 - SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC43102APPKT00001 -336.75

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO SEC P…02/18/2025 179.11000975 - WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO43103APPKT00001 -157.64

40424300 SEC PBL02/21/2025 -36.13001575 - TECH COM, INCFEB 25 FAIRAPPKT00007 -193.7743228

1603900-01 SEC PBL02/21/2025 -857.29000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIESFEB 25 FAIRGROUNDSAPPKT00007 -1,051.0643227

4866-9100-4504-3143 SEC PBL02/21/2025 -281.77006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONFEB 25 3143APPKT00015 -1,332.8343242

4866-9100-4504-3143 SEC PBL02/21/2025 -27.87006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONFEB 25 3143APPKT00015 -1,360.7043242

4866-9100-4504-3143 SEC PBL02/21/2025 -1,407.00006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONFEB 25 3143APPKT00015 -2,767.7043242

4866-9100-4504-3143 SEC PBL02/21/2025 43.77006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONFEB 25 3143APPKT00015 -2,723.9343242

01/17 AC/10RC07 SEC PBL02/25/2025 -24.97000601 - GFC LEASING-WII00985756APPKT00021 -2,748.9043250

01/29 AC/002717 SEC PBL02/25/2025 -262.43000069 - REGALIA MANUFACTURING CO388810APPKT00026 -3,011.3343347

02/05 AC/10RC07 SEC PBL02/25/2025 -2.98000311 - GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INCIN15028508APPKT00026 -3,014.3143332

RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES SEC PMT02/25/2025 857.29000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES43227APPKT00041 -2,157.02

TECH COM, INC SEC PMT02/25/2025 36.13001575 - TECH COM, INC43228APPKT00041 -2,120.89

ANDREW SCOTT SEC PMT02/25/2025 2.00.32290 - ANDREW SCOTT43232APPKT00042 -2,118.89

MADALYN SCOTT SEC PMT02/25/2025 15.00.32637 - MADALYN SCOTT43240APPKT00042 -2,103.89

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SEC …02/25/2025 1,407.00006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION43242APPKT00043 -696.89

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SEC …02/25/2025 27.87006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION43242APPKT00043 -669.02

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SEC …02/25/2025 281.77006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION43242APPKT00043 -387.25

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SEC …02/25/2025 -43.77006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION43242APPKT00043 -431.02

GFC LEASING-WI SEC PMT02/26/2025 24.97000601 - GFC LEASING-WI43250APPKT00046 -406.05

GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC SEC P…02/27/2025 2.98000311 - GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC43332APPKT00060 -403.07

REGALIA MANUFACTURING CO SEC PMT02/27/2025 262.43000069 - REGALIA MANUFACTURING CO43347APPKT00060 -140.64

RICHLAND CTY HWY COMMISSION SEC …02/27/2025 43.89000659 - RICHLAND COUNTY HIGHWAY C…43351APPKT00060 -96.75

KOLTON KALISH SEC PMT03/06/2025 1.75.32452 - KOLTON KALISH43417APPKT00085 -95.00

KYAN KALISH SEC PMT03/06/2025 2.00.32453 - KYAN KALISH43420APPKT00085 -93.00

MARCH PAYROLLS/APRIL INSURANCE 2…03/13/2025 -1.20004549 - SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INCMARCH/APRIL 2025APPKT00120 -94.2043527

SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC SEC …03/13/2025 1.20004549 - SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC43527APPKT00123 -93.00

0710258836-00001 SEC PBL03/15/2025 -175.54000975 - WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO5395353458APPKT00136 -268.5443638

1603900-01 SEC PBL03/15/2025 -849.71000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIESMARCH 25 FAIRAPPKT00136 -1,118.2543633

40424300 SEC PBL03/15/2025 -37.13001575 - TECH COM, INCMARCH 25 FAIRGROU…APPKT00136 -1,155.3843635

ACT/10RC07 SEC PBL03/17/2025 -142.32000311 - GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INCIN15068587APPKT00141 -1,297.7043649

4866910045043143 SEC PBL03/17/2025 -62.29006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONMARCH 25 3143APPKT00139 -1,359.9943737

RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES SEC PMT03/18/2025 849.71000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES43633APPKT00158 -510.28

TECH COM, INC SEC PMT03/18/2025 37.13001575 - TECH COM, INC43635APPKT00158 -473.15

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO SEC P…03/18/2025 175.54000975 - WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO43638APPKT00158 -297.61

ANDREW SCOTT SEC PMT03/18/2025 5.50.32290 - ANDREW SCOTT43639APPKT00159 -292.11

AUBREY GREEN SEC PMT03/18/2025 11.75006686 - AUBREY GREEN43640APPKT00159 -280.36

BUENA VISTA WONDERWORKERS SEC …03/18/2025 5.00006688 - BUENA VISTA WONDERWORKERS43643APPKT00159 -275.36

DEBORAH HALL SCOTT SEC PMT03/18/2025 8.50006689 - DEBORAH HALL SCOTT43647APPKT00159 -266.86

ELLIANA GREEN SEC PMT03/18/2025 2.00006687 - ELLIANA GREEN43648APPKT00159 -264.86

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205be240bb-2e94-4b20-9111-b28700db5bd5
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680.0000.0000.21029 Accounts Payable Pending  -  Continued -157.64 159.64 2.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC SEC P…03/18/2025 142.32000311 - GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC43649APPKT00159 -122.54

LA FARGE FFA SEC PMT03/18/2025 3.00006685 - LA FARGE FFA43654APPKT00159 -119.54

LANDEN LAYER SEC PMT03/18/2025 22.50006683 - LANDEN LAYER43656APPKT00159 -97.04

MCKENNA LAYER SEC PMT03/18/2025 1.75006684 - MCKENNA LAYER43657APPKT00159 -95.29

SYRESVILLE STARLETS SEC PMT03/18/2025 15.00006682 - SYRESVILLE STARLETS43665APPKT00159 -80.29

SYRESVILLE STARLETS SEC PMT03/18/2025 6.00006682 - SYRESVILLE STARLETS43665APPKT00159 -74.29

SYRESVILLE STARLETS SEC PMT03/18/2025 14.00006682 - SYRESVILLE STARLETS43665APPKT00159 -60.29

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SEC …03/18/2025 62.29006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION43737APPKT00168 2.00

RC CTY FAIR 2024 SEC PBL03/27/2025 -142.34006237 - JEFFREY M THOMASFAIR 2024APPKT00185 -140.3443848

JEFFREY M THOMAS SEC PMT03/28/2025 142.34006237 - JEFFREY M THOMAS43848APPKT00204 2.00

03/17 10RC07 CUST#390899 SEC PBL03/31/2025 -24.97000601 - GFC LEASING-WIIO1002525APPKT00189 -22.9744064

PO BOX 508 - RICHLAND COUNTY FAIR …04/09/2025 -188.00002527 - US POST OFFICEAPRIL 2025APPKT00234 -210.9743987

APRIL/MAY 25 LIFE INSURANCE SEC PBL04/10/2025 -1.20004549 - SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INCAPRIL/MAY 2025APPKT00242 -212.1744003

US POST OFFICE SEC PMT04/10/2025 188.00002527 - US POST OFFICE43987APPKT00241 -24.17

04/08 0710258836-00001 SEC PBL04/11/2025 -131.23000975 - WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO5432428123APPKT00242 -155.4044006

04/01 6859 SEC PBL04/11/2025 -36.13001575 - TECH COM, INCAPRIL 25 6859APPKT00242 -191.5344004

SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC SEC …04/11/2025 1.20004549 - SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC44003APPKT00244 -190.33

TECH COM, INC SEC PMT04/11/2025 36.13001575 - TECH COM, INC44004APPKT00244 -154.20

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO SEC P…04/11/2025 131.23000975 - WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO44006APPKT00244 -22.97

REISSUE CK #39537 SEC PBL04/21/2025 -143.87006377 - MARK BROWNFAIR JUDGEAPPKT00170 -166.8444150

GFC LEASING-WI SEC PMT04/22/2025 24.97000601 - GFC LEASING-WI44064APPKT00261 -141.87

MARK BROWN SEC PMT04/22/2025 143.87006377 - MARK BROWN44150APPKT00269 2.00

ORDER# BB55T/01 SEC PBL04/25/2025 -430.60001217 - IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC4278970APPKT00292 -428.6044235

ORDER# BB55T/01 SEC PBL04/25/2025 165.76001217 - IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC4278970APPKT00292 -262.8444235

IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC SEC PMT04/25/2025 -165.76001217 - IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC44235APPKT00294 -428.60

IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC SEC PMT04/25/2025 430.60001217 - IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC44235APPKT00294 2.00

04/09 1603900-01 SEC PBL05/01/2025 -878.81000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIESAPRIL 25 FAIRAPPKT00308 -876.8144323

RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES SEC PMT05/01/2025 878.81000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES44323APPKT00317 2.00

MAY 25 40424300 SEC PBL05/09/2025 -36.13001575 - TECH COM, INCMAY 25 FAIRAPPKT00348 -34.1344454

TECH COM, INC SEC PMT05/13/2025 36.13001575 - TECH COM, INC44454APPKT00373 2.00

05/09 1603900-01 SEC PBL05/15/2025 -139.92000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIESMAY 25 FAIRAPPKT00400 -137.9244487

RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES SEC PMT05/15/2025 139.92000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIES44487APPKT00402 2.00

03/31 AC/#27F SEC PBL05/19/2025 -63.09000659 - RICHLAND COUNTY HIGHWAY C…03312025-4APPKT00406 -61.0944515

05/02 REIMB SEC PBL05/19/2025 -61.87006777 - LYRICA MARKS05022025APPKT00406 -122.9644514

6/30 CAMPGROUND SEC PBL05/19/2025 -410.00005087 - WDATCP LICENSE RENEWALATCP-005389APPKT00406 -532.9644516

LYRICA MARKS SEC PMT05/19/2025 61.87006777 - LYRICA MARKS44514APPKT00417 -471.09

RICHLAND COUNTY HIGHWAY COMMISS…05/19/2025 63.09000659 - RICHLAND COUNTY HIGHWAY C…44515APPKT00417 -408.00

WDATCP LICENSE RENEWAL SEC PMT05/19/2025 410.00005087 - WDATCP LICENSE RENEWAL44516APPKT00417 2.00
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680.0000.0000.21053 STATE WITHHOLDING PAYABLE 0.00 -370.02 -370.02
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

PYPKT00039 - 9 Courthouse 04062025 - …05/02/2025 -119.94PYPKT00039 - 9 Court…PYPKT00039 -119.94

PYPKT00084 - #10 HHS CH Pp 0420-050…05/16/2025 -125.04PYPKT00084 - #10 HHS…PYPKT00084 -244.98

PYPKT00120 - #11 CH & HHS 0504-0517…05/30/2025 -125.04PYPKT00120 - #11 CH …PYPKT00120 -370.02

680.0000.0000.21055 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

PAYROLL INTERFACE - CODE-C,PER#-1,F…02/07/2025 -176.10ZDET20250207 -176.10

Payroll Import from AS40002/21/2025 -130.16JN00002GLPKT00008 -306.26

Payroll Import from AS40003/07/2025 -122.50JN00025GLPKT00110 -428.76

Payroll Import from AS40003/21/2025 -125.04JN00047GLPKT00202 -553.80

RETIREMENT FEB 202503/31/2025 306.26JN00048GLPKT00208 -247.54

Payroll Import from AS40004/04/2025 -125.04JN00066GLPKT00266 -372.58

Payroll Import from AS40004/17/2025 -125.04JN00084GLPKT00315 -497.62

WRS March 202504/30/2025 247.54JN00102GLPKT00405 -250.08

WRS April 202505/31/2025 250.08JN00122GLPKT00584 0.00

680.0000.0000.21057 LIFE INSURANCE PAYABLE 0.00 -1.20 -1.20
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

Life Ins Feb/March02/18/2025 1.20004549 - SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC002832LAPPKT00002 1.2043102

Payroll Import from AS40002/21/2025 -1.20JN00002GLPKT00008 0.00

Payroll Import from AS40003/07/2025 -1.20JN00025GLPKT00110 -1.20

MARCH PAYROLLS/APRIL INSURANCE 2…03/13/2025 1.20004549 - SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INCMARCH/APRIL 2025APPKT00120 0.0043527

Payroll Import from AS40004/04/2025 -1.20JN00066GLPKT00266 -1.20

APRIL/MAY 25 LIFE INSURANCE04/10/2025 1.20004549 - SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INCAPRIL/MAY 2025APPKT00242 0.0044003

PYPKT00039 - 9 Courthouse 04062025 - …05/02/2025 -1.20PYPKT00039 - 9 Court…PYPKT00039 -1.20

680.0000.0000.24013 SALES TAXES DUE STATE 0.00 -5.21 -5.21
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

CLPKT0000802/19/2025 -13.032/19/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00008 -13.03

Sales Tax Due State03/31/2025 13.03JN00055GLPKT00235 0.00

CLPKT0008005/09/2025 -5.215/9/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00080 -5.21

680.0000.0000.29090 ESTIMATED REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL - ESTIMAT…01/01/2025 -126,140.00ZDET20250101 -126,140.00

BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL - ESTIMAT…01/01/2025 126,140.00ZDET20250101 0.00

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208d15ece9-4006-bd67-49f7-832af5fd5ee6
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Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance

680.0000.0000.29095 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL - APPROP…01/01/2025 -144,244.98ZDET20250101 -144,244.98

BUDGETARY CONTROL - ROLL - APPROP…01/01/2025 144,244.98ZDET20250101 0.00

Total SubClass: 0000 - BALANCE SHEET: Beginning Balance: Ending Balance:-5,545.28 -8,132.55Total Activity: -2,587.27

Total Class: 0000 - BALANCE SHEET: Beginning Balance: Ending Balance:-5,545.28 -8,132.55Total Activity: -2,587.27

Class: 5500 - CULTURE

SubClass: 5501 - FAIRGROUNDS
680.5614.0000.41011 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 -18,104.98 -18,104.98
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

DISTRIBUTE 2025 TAX LEVY01/31/2025 -18,104.98JN00094GLPKT00329 -18,104.98

680.5614.0000.42062 STATE AID - FAIRS AND EXHIBI 0.00 -3,693.13 -3,693.13
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

CLPKT0010705/30/2025 -3,693.135/30/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00107 -3,693.13

680.5614.0000.45092 GIFTS AND DONATIONS 0.00 -5,128.00 -5,128.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

CLPKT0004203/24/2025 -1,502.0003/24/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00042 -1,502.00

CLPKT0005704/08/2025 -780.004/8/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00057 -2,282.00

CLPKT0005804/09/2025 -600.004/9/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00058 -2,882.00

CLPKT0008005/09/2025 -2,026.005/9/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00080 -4,908.00

CLPKT0010305/23/2025 -220.005/23/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00103 -5,128.00

680.5614.0000.45094 SPACE RENTAL/CONCESSIONAIRES 0.00 -2,590.00 -2,590.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

CLPKT0000802/19/2025 -500.002/19/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00008 -500.00

CLPKT0002903/07/2025 -745.0003/07/25 TNCLPKT00029 -1,245.00

CLPKT0008005/09/2025 -350.005/9/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00080 -1,595.00

CLPKT0008405/14/2025 -575.005/14/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00084 -2,170.00

CLPKT0010305/23/2025 -250.005/23/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00103 -2,420.00

CLPKT0010705/30/2025 -170.005/30/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00107 -2,590.00

680.5614.0000.46001 USE OF GROUNDS RENTALS 0.00 -2,441.00 -2,441.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

CLPKT0008405/14/2025 -250.005/14/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00084 -250.00

CLPKT0010705/30/2025 -2,191.005/30/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00107 -2,441.00

680.5614.0000.46002 STORAGE FEES 0.00 -75.00 -75.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

CLPKT0005704/08/2025 -75.004/8/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00057 -75.00

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f15ba8cf-0abc-8487-98da-b36238a064b8
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680.5614.0000.46003 CAMPING REVENUE 0.00 -331.76 -331.76
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

CLPKT0000802/19/2025 -236.972/19/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00008 -236.97

CLPKT0008005/09/2025 -94.795/9/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00080 -331.76

680.5614.0000.48013 CREDIT CARD REBATES 0.00 -32.27 -32.27
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

CLPKT0001102/24/2025 -12.3502/24/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00011 -12.35

2024 Revenue Adj03/10/2025 12.35JN00030GLPKT00121 0.00

CLPKT0010305/23/2025 -32.275/23/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00103 -32.27

680.5614.0000.48051 COUNTY FAIR GRANTS 0.00 -1,000.00 -1,000.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

CLPKT0005804/09/2025 -1,000.004/9/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00058 -1,000.00

680.5614.0000.51012 SALARIES - PART-TIME (SECRET 0.00 2,662.20 2,662.20
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

PYPKT00039 - 9 Courthouse 04062025 - …05/02/2025 862.92PYPKT00039 - 9 Court…PYPKT00039 862.92

PYPKT00084 - #10 HHS CH Pp 0420-050…05/16/2025 899.64PYPKT00084 - #10 HHS…PYPKT00084 1,762.56

PYPKT00120 - #11 CH & HHS 0504-0517…05/30/2025 899.64PYPKT00120 - #11 CH …PYPKT00120 2,662.20

680.5614.0000.51013 SALARIES - OVERTIME 0.00 275.40 275.40
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

PAYROLL INTERFACE - CODE-C,PER#-2,F…01/03/2025 275.40ZDET20250103 275.40

680.5614.0000.51015 TEMPORARY - CASUAL (MAINTENA 0.00 7,399.08 7,399.08
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

PAYROLL INTERFACE - CODE-C,PER#-1,F…01/03/2025 826.20ZDET20250103 826.20

PAYROLL INTERFACE - CODE-C,PER#-2,F…01/03/2025 1,175.04ZDET20250103 2,001.24

PAYROLL INTERFACE - CODE-C,PER#-1,F…02/07/2025 881.28ZDET20250207 2,882.52

Payroll Import from AS40002/21/2025 936.36JN00002GLPKT00008 3,818.88

Payroll Import from AS40003/07/2025 881.28JN00025GLPKT00110 4,700.16

Payroll Import from AS40003/21/2025 899.64JN00047GLPKT00202 5,599.80

Payroll Import from AS40004/04/2025 899.64JN00066GLPKT00266 6,499.44

Payroll Import from AS40004/17/2025 899.64JN00084GLPKT00315 7,399.08

680.5614.0000.51041 PER DIEM 0.00 180.00 180.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

PAYROLL INTERFACE - CODE-B,PER#-1,F…02/07/2025 30.00ZDET20250207 30.00

Payroll Import from AS40003/14/2025 30.00JN00037GLPKT00134 60.00

Payroll Import from AS40003/14/2025 -30.00JN00037GLPKT00134 30.00

Payroll Import from AS40003/14/2025 30.00JN00037GLPKT00134 60.00

Payroll Import from AS40004/17/2025 60.00JN00075GLPKT00291 120.00

PYPKT00098 - #4 CB Payroll PD 0516202…05/16/2025 60.00PYPKT00098 - #4 CB P…PYPKT00098 180.00

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2062c26cd6-67c3-b037-8e2c-0f7d22e5bf2f
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Detail Report Date Range: 01/01/2025 - 05/31/2025

6/4/2025 2:42:16 PM Page 10 of 14

Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance

680.5614.0000.51047 JUDGES 0.00 0.00 0.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

RC CTY FAIR 202403/27/2025 142.34006237 - JEFFREY M THOMASFAIR 2024APPKT00185 142.3443848

CLPKT0004603/27/2025 -142.343/27/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00046 0.00

CLPKT0005104/01/2025 -143.8704/01/2025 Receipts …CLPKT00051 -143.87

REISSUE CK #3953704/21/2025 143.87006377 - MARK BROWNFAIR JUDGEAPPKT00170 0.0044150

680.5614.0000.51051 FICA - COUNTY SHARE 0.00 804.54 804.54
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

PAYROLL INTERFACE - CODE-C,PER#-1,F…01/03/2025 63.20ZDET20250103 63.20

PAYROLL INTERFACE - CODE-C,PER#-2,F…01/03/2025 110.96ZDET20250103 174.16

PAYROLL INTERFACE - CODE-C,PER#-1,F…02/07/2025 67.42ZDET20250207 241.58

PAYROLL INTERFACE - CODE-B,PER#-1,F…02/07/2025 2.30ZDET20250207 243.88

Payroll Import from AS40002/21/2025 71.63JN00002GLPKT00008 315.51

Payroll Import from AS40003/07/2025 67.42JN00025GLPKT00110 382.93

Payroll Import from AS40003/14/2025 -2.30JN00037GLPKT00134 380.63

Payroll Import from AS40003/14/2025 2.30JN00037GLPKT00134 382.93

Payroll Import from AS40003/14/2025 2.30JN00037GLPKT00134 385.23

Payroll Import from AS40003/21/2025 68.82JN00047GLPKT00202 454.05

Payroll Import from AS40004/04/2025 68.82JN00066GLPKT00266 522.87

Payroll Import from AS40004/17/2025 4.60JN00075GLPKT00291 527.47

Payroll Import from AS40004/17/2025 68.82JN00084GLPKT00315 596.29

PYPKT00039 - 9 Courthouse 04062025 - …05/02/2025 66.01PYPKT00039 - 9 Court…PYPKT00039 662.30

PYPKT00098 - #4 CB Payroll PD 0516202…05/16/2025 4.60PYPKT00098 - #4 CB P…PYPKT00098 666.90

PYPKT00084 - #10 HHS CH Pp 0420-050…05/16/2025 68.82PYPKT00084 - #10 HHS…PYPKT00084 735.72

PYPKT00120 - #11 CH & HHS 0504-0517…05/30/2025 68.82PYPKT00120 - #11 CH …PYPKT00120 804.54

680.5614.0000.51052 RETIREMENT - COUNTY SHARE 0.00 586.95 586.95
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

PAYROLL INTERFACE - CODE-C,PER#-1,F…02/07/2025 88.05ZDET20250207 88.05

Payroll Import from AS40002/21/2025 65.08JN00002GLPKT00008 153.13

Payroll Import from AS40003/07/2025 61.25JN00025GLPKT00110 214.38

Payroll Import from AS40003/21/2025 62.52JN00047GLPKT00202 276.90

Payroll Import from AS40004/04/2025 62.52JN00066GLPKT00266 339.42

Payroll Import from AS40004/17/2025 62.52JN00084GLPKT00315 401.94

PYPKT00039 - 9 Courthouse 04062025 - …05/02/2025 59.97PYPKT00039 - 9 Court…PYPKT00039 461.91

PYPKT00084 - #10 HHS CH Pp 0420-050…05/16/2025 62.52PYPKT00084 - #10 HHS…PYPKT00084 524.43

PYPKT00120 - #11 CH & HHS 0504-0517…05/30/2025 62.52PYPKT00120 - #11 CH …PYPKT00120 586.95

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b87d7a97-d74e-2255-8a51-deefe15bd3ea
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d7db5a12-d04b-4249-7af0-e71a468fab32
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20239a9335-5f60-422f-1912-f8682202b6c4


Detail Report Date Range: 01/01/2025 - 05/31/2025

6/4/2025 2:42:16 PM Page 11 of 14

Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance

680.5614.0000.51055 LIFE INSURANCE - COUNTY SHAR 0.00 0.80 0.80
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

Payroll Import from AS40002/21/2025 0.20JN00002GLPKT00008 0.20

Payroll Import from AS40003/07/2025 0.20JN00025GLPKT00110 0.40

Payroll Import from AS40004/04/2025 0.20JN00066GLPKT00266 0.60

PYPKT00039 - 9 Courthouse 04062025 - …05/02/2025 0.20PYPKT00039 - 9 Court…PYPKT00039 0.80

680.5614.0000.52022 LIGHTS 0.00 2,725.73 2,725.73
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

1603900-0102/21/2025 857.29000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIESFEB 25 FAIRGROUNDSAPPKT00007 857.2943227

1603900-0103/15/2025 849.71000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIESMARCH 25 FAIRAPPKT00136 1,707.0043633

04/09 1603900-0105/01/2025 878.81000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIESAPRIL 25 FAIRAPPKT00308 2,585.8144323

05/09 1603900-0105/15/2025 139.92000650 - RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIESMAY 25 FAIRAPPKT00400 2,725.7344487

680.5614.0000.52025 TELEPHONE 0.00 181.65 181.65
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

TECH COM, INC - 01/01 4042430001/07/2025 36.13001575 - TECH COM, INC40424300ZDET20250107 36.13042023

4042430002/21/2025 36.13001575 - TECH COM, INCFEB 25 FAIRAPPKT00007 72.2643228

4042430003/15/2025 37.13001575 - TECH COM, INCMARCH 25 FAIRGROU…APPKT00136 109.3943635

04/01 685904/11/2025 36.13001575 - TECH COM, INCAPRIL 25 6859APPKT00242 145.5244004

MAY 25 4042430005/09/2025 36.13001575 - TECH COM, INCMAY 25 FAIRAPPKT00348 181.6544454

680.5614.0000.52026 HEAT 0.00 671.46 671.46
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER - 01/09 5…01/16/2025 185.58000975 - WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO5320014382ZDET20250116 185.58042152

0710258836-0000102/18/2025 179.11000975 - WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO5356484641APPKT00003 364.6943103

0710258836-0000103/15/2025 175.54000975 - WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO5395353458APPKT00136 540.2343638

04/08 0710258836-0000104/11/2025 131.23000975 - WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER CO5432428123APPKT00242 671.4644006

680.5614.0000.52049 MAINTENANCE BLDGS, GROUNDS & 0.00 327.93 327.93
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

ORDER# BB55T/0104/25/2025 430.60001217 - IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC4278970APPKT00292 430.6044235

ORDER# BB55T/0104/25/2025 -165.76001217 - IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO LLC4278970APPKT00292 264.8444235

03/31 AC/#27F05/19/2025 63.09000659 - RICHLAND COUNTY HIGHWAY C…03312025-4APPKT00406 327.9344515

680.5614.0000.52093 LEASE ON COPIER 0.00 195.24 195.24
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

01/17 AC/10RC0702/25/2025 24.97000601 - GFC LEASING-WII00985756APPKT00021 24.9743250

02/05 AC/10RC0702/25/2025 2.98000311 - GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INCIN15028508APPKT00026 27.9543332

ACT/10RC0703/17/2025 142.32000311 - GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INCIN15068587APPKT00141 170.2743649

03/17 10RC07 CUST#39089903/31/2025 24.97000601 - GFC LEASING-WIIO1002525APPKT00189 195.2444064

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207feb369b-82ec-6551-5a3b-e447822152a4
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205fbd4aaf-bc9d-5220-7c14-9421f66f49e0
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2097774109-4ba0-3b79-55d6-8ce5a715279e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204d75a03e-bf0a-0f97-17b9-07b0cf5ee6bd
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200db66493-6a01-42fa-d474-a880cae48e25
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20157a128f-ee70-c969-047e-cd1207a87346


Detail Report Date Range: 01/01/2025 - 05/31/2025

6/4/2025 2:42:16 PM Page 12 of 14

Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance

680.5614.0000.53011 POSTAGE 0.00 221.81 221.81
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

March Metered Postage03/31/2025 33.81JN00063GLPKT00257 33.81

PO BOX 508 - RICHLAND COUNTY FAIR …04/09/2025 188.00002527 - US POST OFFICEAPRIL 2025APPKT00234 221.8143987

680.5614.0000.53019 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 0.00 1,797.03 1,797.03
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

4866-9100-4504-314302/21/2025 1,407.00006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONFEB 25 3143APPKT00015 1,407.0043242

4866-9100-4504-314302/21/2025 -43.77006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONFEB 25 3143APPKT00015 1,363.2343242

4866-9100-4504-314302/21/2025 281.77006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONFEB 25 3143APPKT00015 1,645.0043242

4866-9100-4504-314302/21/2025 27.87006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONFEB 25 3143APPKT00015 1,672.8743242

486691004504314303/17/2025 62.29006167 - US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONMARCH 25 3143APPKT00139 1,735.1643737

05/02 REIMB05/19/2025 61.87006777 - LYRICA MARKS05022025APPKT00406 1,797.0344514

680.5614.0000.53039 MILEAGE 0.00 189.41 189.41
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

PAYROLL INTERFACE - CODE-C,PER#-2,F…01/03/2025 87.72ZDET20250103 87.72

PAYROLL INTERFACE - CODE-B,PER#-1,F…02/07/2025 10.20ZDET20250207 97.92

Payroll Import from AS40003/14/2025 -10.20JN00037GLPKT00134 87.72

Payroll Import from AS40003/14/2025 10.20JN00037GLPKT00134 97.92

Payroll Import from AS40003/14/2025 10.20JN00037GLPKT00134 108.12

Payroll Import from AS40004/17/2025 15.30JN00075GLPKT00291 123.42

Payroll Import from AS40004/17/2025 49.67JN00084GLPKT00315 173.09

PYPKT00098 - #4 CB Payroll PD 0516202…05/16/2025 16.32PYPKT00098 - #4 CB P…PYPKT00098 189.41

680.5614.0000.55093 LICENSING 0.00 410.00 410.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

6/30 CAMPGROUND05/19/2025 410.00005087 - WDATCP LICENSE RENEWALATCP-005389APPKT00406 410.0044516

680.5614.0000.59002 INSURANCE 0.00 3,727.00 3,727.00
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

WISCONSIN COUNTY MUTUAL - PROPER…01/20/2025 3,727.00000421 - WISCONSIN COUNTY MUTUALIN000013496ZDET20250120 3,727.00042203

680.5614.0000.59049 PREMIUMS 0.00 -115.75 -115.75
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

CLPKT0000902/20/2025 -17.002/20/25 Receipt TNCLPKT00009 -17.00

CLPKT0001402/27/2025 -3.752/27/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00014 -20.75

CLPKT0002703/04/2025 -32.7503/04/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00027 -53.50

CLPKT0002803/06/2025 -62.2503/06/25 Receipts TNCLPKT00028 -115.75

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b6a3ff47-f97e-6b3d-9f53-d70e93123a37
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c8295fbd-07d0-a0db-33fc-ea7b53e4b3a0
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20fd1586d3-7472-3c08-ddf0-fdb8c6d98f99
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c1c53f84-cb95-fd98-9763-e814f10b042a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20604d6b95-5ba7-5a2f-40ac-913f107d5edd
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20201b2bc4-0dc2-a455-567a-70626621e2c0


Detail Report Date Range: 01/01/2025 - 05/31/2025

6/4/2025 2:42:16 PM Page 13 of 14

Account Name Beginning Balance Total Activity Ending Balance

680.5614.0000.59050 RIBBONS, TROPHIES AND ENTRY 0.00 262.43 262.43
Post Date Description AmountVendorSource TransactionPacket Number Project Account Running BalancePmt Number

01/29 AC/00271702/25/2025 262.43000069 - REGALIA MANUFACTURING CO388810APPKT00026 262.4343347

Total SubClass: 5501 - FAIRGROUNDS: Beginning Balance: Ending Balance:0.00 -10,893.23Total Activity: -10,893.23

Total Class: 5500 - CULTURE: Beginning Balance: Ending Balance:0.00 -10,893.23Total Activity: -10,893.23

Total Fund: 680 - RICHLAND COUNTY FAIR FUND: Beginning Balance: Ending Balance:-5,545.28 -19,025.78Total Activity: -13,480.50

Beginning Balance: Ending Balance:Grand Totals: -5,545.28 27,909.64Total Activity: 33,454.92

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%203654f7a2-5837-827f-1c5e-6c329349c90e


Detail Report Date Range: 01/01/2025 - 05/31/2025

6/4/2025 2:42:16 PM Page 14 of 14

Fund Summary
Ending BalanceBeginning BalanceFund Total Activity

330 - COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS DONATIONS 0.00 46,935.4246,935.42

680 - RICHLAND COUNTY FAIR FUND -5,545.28 -19,025.78-13,480.50

Grand Total: -5,545.28 27,909.6433,454.92



6/4/2025 2:50:08 PM Page 1 of 2

Balance Sheet
Richland County, WI Account Summary

As Of 05/31/2025

Account Name Balance

Fund: 330 - COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS DONATIONS
Assets

330.0000.0000.11010 CASH 0.00

330.0000.0000.11019 Claim On Cash 48,029.92

330.0000.0000.13001 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00

48,029.92Total Assets: 48,029.92

Liability

330.0000.0000.21020 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00

330.0000.0000.21029 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00

0.00Total Liability:

Equity

330.0000.0000.29060 UNRESERVED/UNDESIGNATED FUND 46,935.42

330.0000.0000.29080 REVENUE CONTROL 0.00

330.0000.0000.29085 EXPENDITURE CONTROL 0.00

330.0000.0000.29090 ESTIMATED REVENUE 0.00

330.0000.0000.29095 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00

46,935.42Total Beginning Equity:
1,094.50Total Revenue

0.00Total Expense
1,094.50Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): 48,029.92

48,029.92Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d23f19cc-7eb3-6e7c-7874-ae4b19a18405
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20cbc5ffeb-c869-446a-9701-b28700db5bb4
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205b0c1fbc-8ee6-1f26-6a59-339af79790b0
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a0a43bf0-9a46-2e22-b80d-8b55ef637e33
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205f19e105-a562-42a8-857a-b28700db5e49
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ec17f68f-84b3-bfbc-967c-0714aac2a4a7
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207f2f7c1d-22e7-a3fe-1fd6-938076124a87
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20618d9ca2-63d7-8f45-bce6-e2a71cfb3a9a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2082618f86-8bc8-4126-5cde-35171afe1e12
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2046542a5e-e84d-9e58-0ce1-25e83e19d0cd


Balance Sheet As Of 05/31/2025

6/4/2025 2:50:08 PM Page 2 of 2

Account Name Balance

Fund: 680 - RICHLAND COUNTY FAIR FUND
Assets

680.0000.0000.11010 CASH 0.00

680.0000.0000.11019 Claim On Cash -7,758.12

680.0000.0000.11080 PETTY CASH 500.00

680.0000.0000.13001 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00

680.0000.0000.16020 PREPAID EXPENSES -2,725.00

680.0000.0000.18020 LAND 0.00

-9,983.12Total Assets: -9,983.12

Liability

680.0000.0000.21020 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00

680.0000.0000.21029 Accounts Payable Pending -2.00

680.0000.0000.21052 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING PAYABLE 0.00

680.0000.0000.21053 STATE WITHHOLDING PAYABLE 370.02

680.0000.0000.21054 FICA WITHHOLDING PAYABLE 0.00

680.0000.0000.21055 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 0.00

680.0000.0000.21056 HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 0.00

680.0000.0000.21057 LIFE INSURANCE PAYABLE 1.20

680.0000.0000.21058 LOSS OF TIME INS PAYABLE 0.00

680.0000.0000.21061 DENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE 0.00

680.0000.0000.21070 ACCRUED WAGES PAYABLE 0.00

680.0000.0000.24013 SALES TAXES DUE STATE 5.21

374.43Total Liability:

Equity

680.0000.0000.29060 UNRESERVED/UNDESIGNATED FUND -21,250.78

680.0000.0000.29080 REVENUE CONTROL 0.00

680.0000.0000.29085 EXPENDITURE CONTROL 0.00

680.0000.0000.29090 ESTIMATED REVENUE 0.00

680.0000.0000.29095 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00

-21,250.78Total Beginning Equity:
33,396.14Total Revenue
22,502.91Total Expense
10,893.23Revenues Over/Under Expenses

Total Liabilities, Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit): -9,983.12

-10,357.55Total Equity and Current Surplus (Deficit):

https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205bd71671-51c9-59e9-6234-55c837087c7d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208b5d4a5f-9607-41be-97d9-b28700db5977
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2079b2ab9a-fa64-2eae-7940-56a6272d2705
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2009097fc0-0f52-64a3-5707-d5ed318444ea
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f3c196eb-7fb2-d9a7-637b-32dc072b9fb5
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204d72258f-5757-d634-d9c0-cae775a314b7
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2007205920-0157-693c-af41-8fba1bd8c2de
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205be240bb-2e94-4b20-9111-b28700db5bd5
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2075baa919-f5b4-bd2b-c211-dd033ea99413
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208d15ece9-4006-bd67-49f7-832af5fd5ee6
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20060e21ac-f579-e5af-d6d3-8012e655b1e0
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208146ef0f-a759-9085-cc5f-665e62de7232
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2015023090-f8d5-bad1-9a2d-226947d7d006
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e0eecfc4-e1bd-0da6-1623-c0fd1e6367bf
https://incode.tylerhost.net/richlandcountywi/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b4be8c4e-862a-6406-8ed0-5c750616b593
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Budget Report
Richland County, WI Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2025 Period Ending: 05/31/2025

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Remaining
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Fund: 330 - COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS DONATIONS

Revenue

CLEAN SWEEP ELECTRONIC 0.00 1,094.50 1,094.50 0.00 %1,094.50330.5686.0000.45051 0.00

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1,500.00 0.00 -1,500.00 100.00 %0.00330.5686.0000.48040 1,500.00

GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00330.5686.0000.48054 0.00

GRN RPR/IMPRVMNT DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00330.5686.0000.48055 0.00

FOOD/BEER GARDEN 6,000.00 0.00 -6,000.00 100.00 %0.00330.5686.0000.48057 6,000.00

Revenue Total: 1,094.501,094.507,500.00 7,500.00 -6,405.50 85.41%

Expense

CLEAN SWEEP ELECTRONIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00330.5686.0000.57071 0.00

BILLS - NO LINE DETAIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00330.5686.0000.59099 0.00

GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00330.5686.0000.60007 0.00

GRND RPR/IMPRVMNT DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00330.5686.0000.60008 0.00

ENTERTAINMENT 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 100.00 %0.00330.5686.0000.60009 3,500.00

FOOD/BEER GARDEN 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00 %0.00330.5686.0000.60010 4,000.00

TRANSFER TO COUNTY FAIR FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00330.5920.0000.17031 0.00

Expense Total: 0.000.007,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 100.00%

Fund: 330 - COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS DONATIONS Surplus (Deficit): 1,094.501,094.500.00 0.00 1,094.50 0.00%

Fund: 680 - RICHLAND COUNTY FAIR FUND

Revenue

GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 18,104.98 18,104.98 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.41011 0.00

STATE AID - FAIRS AND EXHIBI 6,800.00 3,693.13 -3,106.87 45.69 %3,693.13680.5614.0000.42062 6,800.00

GATE RECEIPTS 40,000.00 0.00 -40,000.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.45090 40,000.00

BEER GARDEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.45091 0.00

GIFTS AND DONATIONS 7,500.00 5,128.00 -2,372.00 31.63 %2,246.00680.5614.0000.45092 7,500.00

GRANDSTAND RECEIPTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.45093 0.00

SPACE RENTAL/CONCESSIONAIRES 7,000.00 2,590.00 -4,410.00 63.00 %1,345.00680.5614.0000.45094 7,000.00

EXHIBITOR ENTRY FEES 2,725.00 0.00 -2,725.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.45097 2,725.00

STALL-PEN-HORSE BARN FEES 500.00 0.00 -500.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.46000 500.00

USE OF GROUNDS RENTALS 2,490.00 2,441.00 -49.00 1.97 %2,441.00680.5614.0000.46001 2,490.00

STORAGE FEES 16,600.00 75.00 -16,525.00 99.55 %0.00680.5614.0000.46002 16,600.00

CAMPING REVENUE 1,775.00 331.76 -1,443.24 81.31 %94.79680.5614.0000.46003 1,775.00

CARNIVAL INCOME 23,000.00 0.00 -23,000.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.46004 23,000.00

ELECTRIC/WATER/SEWER 2,700.00 0.00 -2,700.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.46005 2,700.00

TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.46006 0.00

CREDIT CARD REBATES 50.00 32.27 -17.73 35.46 %32.27680.5614.0000.48013 50.00

MISCELLANEOUS RENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.48022 0.00

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 15,000.00 0.00 -15,000.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.48040 15,000.00

COUNTY FAIR GRANTS 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.48051 0.00

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.49020 0.00

TRANSFER FROM CONTINGENCY FU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.49022 0.00

TRAN FM CO FAIRGROUND DONAT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.49041 0.00

TRANS FM CAPITAL PROJECTS FD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.49049 0.00

Revenue Total: 33,396.149,852.19126,140.00 126,140.00 -92,743.86 73.52%

Expense

SALARIES - REGULAR (FAIR SEC 18,948.80 0.00 18,948.80 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.51011 18,948.80

SALARIES - PART-TIME (SECRET 0.00 2,662.20 -2,662.20 0.00 %2,662.20680.5614.0000.51012 0.00

SALARIES - OVERTIME 4,000.00 275.40 3,724.60 93.12 %0.00680.5614.0000.51013 4,000.00

TEMPORARY - CASUAL (MAINTENA 0.00 7,399.08 -7,399.08 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.51015 0.00

GATE HELP 1,700.00 0.00 1,700.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.51024 1,700.00

GRANDSTAND HELP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.51025 0.00
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Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Remaining
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

AMBULANCE STANDBY/MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.51026 0.00

AIRLINE TICKETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.51040 0.00

PER DIEM 0.00 180.00 -180.00 0.00 %60.00680.5614.0000.51041 0.00

JUDGES 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.51047 2,400.00

SUPERINTENDENTS AND ASSISTAN 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.51048 2,000.00

SECTION 125 PLAN-CO SHARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.51050 0.00

FICA - COUNTY SHARE 1,786.18 804.54 981.64 54.96 %208.25680.5614.0000.51051 1,786.18

RETIREMENT - COUNTY SHARE 0.00 586.95 -586.95 0.00 %185.01680.5614.0000.51052 0.00

DENTAL INSURANCE-CO SHARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.51053 0.00

HEALTH INSURANCE - COUNTY SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.51054 0.00

LIFE INSURANCE - COUNTY SHAR 0.00 0.80 -0.80 0.00 %0.20680.5614.0000.51055 0.00

HEALTH INS REIMBURSEMENT DED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.51061 0.00

LIGHTS 11,500.00 2,725.73 8,774.27 76.30 %1,018.73680.5614.0000.52022 11,500.00

TELEPHONE 360.00 181.65 178.35 49.54 %36.13680.5614.0000.52025 360.00

HEAT 1,600.00 671.46 928.54 58.03 %0.00680.5614.0000.52026 1,600.00

CAMPING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.52031 0.00

MAINTENANCE BLDGS, GROUNDS & 15,000.00 327.93 14,672.07 97.81 %63.09680.5614.0000.52049 15,000.00

LEASE ON COPIER 600.00 195.24 404.76 67.46 %0.00680.5614.0000.52093 600.00

REFUSE COLLECTION 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.52097 5,000.00

POSTAGE 250.00 221.81 28.19 11.28 %0.00680.5614.0000.53011 250.00

PRINTING 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.53013 3,000.00

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,797.03 -797.03 -79.70 %61.87680.5614.0000.53019 1,000.00

ASSOCIATION DUES AND MEMBERS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.53024 1,000.00

ADVERTISING 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.53026 4,000.00

REGISTRATION 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.53034 500.00

MEALS 200.00 0.00 200.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.53035 200.00

LODGING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.53036 0.00

MILEAGE 1,600.00 189.41 1,410.59 88.16 %16.32680.5614.0000.53039 1,600.00

LICENSING 3,000.00 410.00 2,590.00 86.33 %410.00680.5614.0000.55093 3,000.00

COMPUTER MAINT & UPGRADES 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.58013 1,500.00

RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.58018 7,000.00

NEW EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.58019 0.00

EVENT INSURANCE 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.58097 3,000.00

INSURANCE 3,500.00 3,727.00 -227.00 -6.49 %0.00680.5614.0000.59002 3,500.00

AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - INSURANC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.59005 0.00

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.59006 0.00

ENTERTAINMENT 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.59026 24,000.00

PREMIUMS 8,000.00 -115.75 8,115.75 101.45 %0.00680.5614.0000.59049 8,000.00

RIBBONS, TROPHIES AND ENTRY 1,000.00 262.43 737.57 73.76 %0.00680.5614.0000.59050 1,000.00

CONTRACT SERVICES 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.59070 1,800.00

BILLS - NO LINE DETAIL 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 100.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.59099 15,000.00

FLOOD DAMAGE REPAIR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5614.0000.60000 0.00

TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5920.0000.17010 0.00

TRAN TO INS REIMBURSE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5920.0000.17042 0.00

TRAN TO CTY FAIR DONATION FD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00680.5920.0000.17069 0.00

Expense Total: 22,502.914,721.80144,244.98 144,244.98 121,742.07 84.40%

Fund: 680 - RICHLAND COUNTY FAIR FUND Surplus (Deficit): 10,893.235,130.39-18,104.98 -18,104.98 28,998.21 160.17%

Report Surplus (Deficit): 6,224.89 11,987.73-18,104.98 -18,104.98 30,092.71 166.21%
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Group Summary

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Period

ActivityAccount Typ…

Current
Total Budget

Original
Total Budget

Percent
Remaining

Fund: 330 - COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS DONATIONS

Revenue 1,094.501,094.507,500.00 7,500.00 -6,405.50 85.41%

Expense 0.000.007,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 100.00%

1,094.501,094.500.00 0.00 1,094.50Fund: 330 - COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS DONATIONS Surplus (Deficit): 0.00%

Fund: 680 - RICHLAND COUNTY FAIR FUND

Revenue 33,396.149,852.19126,140.00 126,140.00 -92,743.86 73.52%

Expense 22,502.914,721.80144,244.98 144,244.98 121,742.07 84.40%

10,893.235,130.39-18,104.98 -18,104.98 28,998.21Fund: 680 - RICHLAND COUNTY FAIR FUND Surplus (Deficit): 160.17%

Report Surplus (Deficit): 6,224.89 11,987.73-18,104.98 -18,104.98 30,092.71 166.21%
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Fund Summary

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)Fund
Period

Activity
Current

Total Budget
Original

Total Budget

330 - COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS DONATIONS 1,094.501,094.500.00 0.00 1,094.50

680 - RICHLAND COUNTY FAIR FUND 10,893.235,130.39-18,104.98 -18,104.98 28,998.21

Report Surplus (Deficit): 6,224.89 11,987.73-18,104.98 -18,104.98 30,092.71
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